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50m Sportcity-Mascot-Race

1 MAR 2014 / 18:43

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

1 Füchse BerlinFuchsi GER 4 8.59

2 Eisbären BerlinBully GER 2 9.01

3 Berlin Recycling VolleysCharly GER 6 9.76

4 ALBA BERLINAlbatros GER 1 9.78

5 1. FC Union BerlinRitter Keule GER 5 11.38

6 Hertha BSCHerthinho GER 3 20.53

50m pupils boys

AK 10 1 MAR 2014 / 18:08

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

1 Mary-Poppins-GrundschuleKADE Anton GER 2004 4 7.72

2 Schule am SandsteinwegGÜNDÜZ Teomann GER 2004 5 7.93

3 Ruppin-GrundschuleEMGE Jean-Paul GER 2004 3 7.98

4 Schule an der StrauchwiesenPERKUHN Luca GER 2004 6 8.12

5 Lisa-Tetzner-SchuleMAMADOU Frederic GER 2004 2 8.34

6 Schule an der StrauchwiesenBÜSSELMANN Max GER 2004 1 8.42

50m pupils boys

AK 11 1 MAR 2014 / 18:16

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

1 Grüner Campus MalchowMAURER Benjamin GER 2003 3 F1 7.69

2 Spartacus-GrundschuleDJALO Corca Bela GER 2003 2 7.87

3 Grüner Campus MalchowSCHMEIßER Leonhard GER 2003 1 8.08

4 Fritz-Karsen-SchuleHÜSEYIN Bilgehan GER 2003 5 8.16

5 Mary-Poppins-GrundschuleMAUTE Oskar GER 2003 6 8.41

6 Schule am SandsteinwegGROHMANN Luca GER 2003 4 8.56

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

60m Men

Race B 1 MAR 2014 / 20:00

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 LT DSHS KölnPOLKOWSKI Robert GER 22 JUL 1994 6 0.142 6.78 PB

2 TV WattenscheidKOSENKOW Alexander GER 14 MAR 1977 5 0.147 6.83

3 TuS JenaSCHMIDT Roy GER 30 SEP 1991 1 0.154 6.84

4 SCC BerlinKESSLER Maximilian GER 4 JUN 1989 4 0.149 6.85

5 TSV Bayer 04 LeverkusenEREWA Robin GER 24 JUN 1991 2 0.155 6.88

6 TSV Bayer 04 LeverkusenMENGA Aleixo-Platini GER 29 SEP 1987 3 0.162 6.89
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60m Men60m Men

Race A 1 MAR 2014 / 20:25

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 COLLINS Kim SKN 4 MAY 1976 3 0.155 6.52

2 SCC BerlinJAKUBCZYK Lucas GER 28 APR 1985 5 6.56 PB

3 FRASER Warren BAH 7 AUG 1991 4 0.150 6.65

4 HYMAN Kemar CAY 10 NOV 1989 1 0.143 6.71 =SB

5 TV WattenscheidBLUM Christian GER 3 OCT 1987 2 0.132 6.73

6 FONGUÉ Rolf Malcolm SUI 25 NOV 1987 6 0.147 6.87

60m Men

combined Result 1 MAR 2014 / 20:26

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

1 COLLINS Kim SKN 4 MAY 1976 3 6.52

2 SCC BerlinJAKUBCZYK Lucas GER 28 APR 1985 5 6.56 PB

3 FRASER Warren BAH 7 AUG 1991 4 6.65

4 HYMAN Kemar CAY 10 NOV 1989 1 6.71 =SB

5 TV WattenscheidBLUM Christian GER 3 OCT 1987 2 6.73

6 LT DSHS KölnPOLKOWSKI Robert GER 22 JUL 1994 6 6.78 PB

7 TV WattenscheidKOSENKOW Alexander GER 14 MAR 1977 5 6.83

8 TuS JenaSCHMIDT Roy GER 30 SEP 1991 1 6.84

9 SCC BerlinKESSLER Maximilian GER 4 JUN 1989 4 6.85

10 FONGUÉ Rolf Malcolm SUI 25 NOV 1987 6 6.87

11 TSV Bayer 04 LeverkusenEREWA Robin GER 24 JUN 1991 2 6.88

12 TSV Bayer 04 LeverkusenMENGA Aleixo-Platini GER 29 SEP 1987 3 6.89

60m Hurdles Men

1 MAR 2014 / 20:51

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 ROBLES Dayron CUB 19 NOV 1986 3 0.178 7.53

2 OSAGHAE Omo USA 18 MAY 1988 5 0.173 7.63

3 DOUVALÍDIS Konstadínos GRE 3 OCT 1987 2 0.142 7.64

4 LAZ LeipzigBALNUWEIT Erik GER 21 SEP 1988 4 0.157 7.73

5 THOMAS Dwight JAM 23 SEP 1980 6 0.166 7.85

6 LAV  Stadtwerke TübingenTRABER Gregor GER 12 FEB 1992 1 0.177 7.92

Pole Vault Men

1 MAR 2014 / 19:08

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Order Result

1 TV Wattenscheid 01MOHR Malte GER 24 JUL 1986 7 5.90 PB

2 FILIPPÍDIS Konstadínos GRE 26 NOV 1986 6 5.70

2 KUDLICKA Jan CZE 29 APR 1988 4 5.70

4 XUE Changrui CHN 31 MAY 1991 5 5.60

5 BALNER Michal CZE 9 DEC 1982 1 5.60

6 YANG Yancheng CHN 1 MAY 1988 3 5.40

7 TSV Bayer LeverkusenDILLA Carsten GER 17 JUL 1989 2 5.40
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 (cont.)
5.30 5.40 5.50 5.60 5.70 5.75 5.80 5.85 5.90 6.01

1 MOHR Malte - - o - o - o - xxo xxx
2 FILIPPÍDIS K - - o xo o - xxx
2 KUDLICKA Jan - xo - o o - xxx
4 XUE Changrui - o - o xxx
5 BALNER Michal - xo - xxo xxx
6 YANG Yancheng - o - xxx
7 DILLA Carsten - xo - xxx

Shot Put MenShot Put Men

1 MAR 2014 / 19:37

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Order Result

1 LAC Erdgas ChemnitzSTORL David GER 27 JUL 1990 8 21.20

2 IVANOV Georgi BUL 13 MAR 1985 7 20.40

3 STANEK Tomás CZE 13 JUN 1991 6 20.33

4 VfL SindelfingenDAHM Tobias GER 23 MAY 1987 5 19.22

5 STAŠEK Martin CZE 4 AUG 1989 3 19.07 SB

6 LAC Erdgas ChemnitzMÜLLER Hendrik GER 28 AUG 1990 2 18.26

7 DUQUEMIN Zane GBR 23 SEP 1991 1 18.14

8 NOVÁK Martin CZE 10 MAY 1992 4 18.09

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 STORL David 21.20 x x x x x
2 IVANOV Georgi 20.18 20.40 x x x 20.09
3 STANEK Tomás 19.89 x x x 20.09 20.33
4 DAHM Tobias 18.93 18.75 18.90 18.90 19.02 19.22
5 STAŠEK Martin x 18.29 x 18.60 19.00 19.07
6 MÜLLER Hendrik 17.98 17.51 17.79 17.68 18.26 x
7 DUQUEMIN Zane 18.14 x x 17.67 18.11 17.76
8 NOVÁK Martin x 17.98 x 18.09 x x

Discus Throw Men

1 MAR 2014 / 21:26

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Order Result

1 WIERIG Martin GER 6 OCT 1987 4 64.82

2 MALACHOWSKI Piotr POL 6 JUL 1983 5 63.73

3 URBANEK Robert POL 29 APR 1987 3 62.27

4 SCC BerlinHARTING Robert GER 18 OCT 1984 6 62.20

5 SCC BerlinHARTING Christoph GER 10 APR 1990 1 60.90

6 CADEE Erik NED 15 FEB 1984 2 59.57

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 WIERIG Martin x 63.45 64.82 63.72 x x
2 MALACHOWSKI Piotr 59.89 60.79 61.24 63.73 62.11 62.22
3 URBANEK Robert 61.86 x 62.27 x x x
4 HARTING Robert x 62.05 61.93 62.20 60.19 x
5 HARTING Christoph 60.89 x 59.23 60.45 60.90 x
6 CADEE Erik 59.57 x x 57.32 x 59.15
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50m wheelchair50m wheelchair

1 MAR 2014 / 18:22

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

1 Team Rio ruft / TV LaubenheimADEMES Tristan GER 1 JAN 2001 5 13.33

2 Team Rio ruft / RSG BönenKRAMER Kai GER 1 JAN 2002 2 13.39

3 Team Rio ruft / TSG SöflingenRUDOLF Erik GER 8 AUG 2003 4 13.54

4 Team Rio ruft / SSV BonnHONNEF Jannis GER 17 APR 2003 1 14.16

5 Team Rio ruft / Singener StadtturnvereinMENJE Merle GER 1 JAN 2004 3 15.85

20x 50m pupils relay

1 MAR 2014 / 18:30

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

1 NeuköllnSchule Am Sandsteinweg GER 5 2:46.77

2 Marzahn-HellersdorfKolibri-Grundschule GER 3 2:52.00

3 NeuköllnEduard-Möricke-Grundschule GER 2 2:54.49

4 Steglitz-ZehlendorfClemens-Brentano-Grundschule GER 1 2:55.66

5 NeuköllnFritz-Karsen-Schule GER 6 2:57.56

6 LichtenbergFeldmark-Grundschule GER 4 2:59.02

60m Women

Race B 1 MAR 2014 / 19:47

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 MAZÁCOVÁ Iveta CZE 15 DEC 1986 4 0.168 7.45

2 TAVARES Carla POR 22 MAY 1982 5 0.152 7.45

3 KAMBUNDJI Mujinga SUI 17 JUN 1992 2 0.156 7.48

4 LV 90 ErzgebirgeHAASE Rebekka GER 1 FEB 1993 3 0.202 7.49

5 SCC BerlinKÖHRBRÜCK Svea GER 1 JAN 1993 6 0.203 7.60

6 SCC BerlinBAHL Nadja GER 30 MAR 1992 1 0.178 7.66

60m Women

Race A 1 MAR 2014 / 20:12

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 MTG MannheimSAILER Verena GER 16 OCT 1985 4 0.158 7.12 =PB

2 HARRIGAN-SCOTT Tahesia IVB 15 FEB 1982 3 0.147 7.17 SB

3 LG Brillux MünsterPINTO LOFAMAKANDA Tatjana GER 7 FEB 1992 5 0.174 7.29

4 BAILEY Aleen JAM 25 NOV 1980 1 0.210 7.31

5 MTG MannheimKWADWO Yasmin GER 11 SEP 1990 2 0.156 7.32

6 YARUSHKINA Viktoriya RUS 4 APR 1991 6 0.165 7.53
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60m Women60m Women

Combined Result 1 MAR 2014 / 20:17

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

1 MTG MannheimSAILER Verena GER 16 OCT 1985 4 7.12 =PB

2 HARRIGAN-SCOTT Tahesia IVB 15 FEB 1982 3 7.17 SB

3 LG Brillux MünsterPINTO LOFAMAKANDA Tatjana GER 7 FEB 1992 5 7.29

4 BAILEY Aleen JAM 25 NOV 1980 1 7.31

5 MTG MannheimKWADWO Yasmin GER 11 SEP 1990 2 7.32

6 MAZÁCOVÁ Iveta CZE 15 DEC 1986 4 7.45

7 TAVARES Carla POR 22 MAY 1982 5 7.45

8 KAMBUNDJI Mujinga SUI 17 JUN 1992 2 7.48

9 LV 90 ErzgebirgeHAASE Rebekka GER 1 FEB 1993 3 7.49

10 YARUSHKINA Viktoriya RUS 4 APR 1991 6 7.53

11 SCC BerlinKÖHRBRÜCK Svea GER 1 JAN 1993 6 7.60

12 SCC BerlinBAHL Nadja GER 30 MAR 1992 1 7.66

60m Hurdles Women

Round 1 1 MAR 2014 / 19:21

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

1 PEARSON Sally AUS 19 SEP 1986 3 7.79 Q WL

2 LEWIS Yvette PAN 16 MAR 1985 4 8.01 q

3 VfL SindelfingenHILDEBRAND Nadine GER 20 SEP 1987 3 8.15 Q

4 NEZIRI Nooralotta FIN 11 SEP 1992 5 8.19 q

5 TOMIC Marina SLO 30 APR 1983 4 8.20 q

6 SCHROTT Beate AUT 15 APR 1988 2 8.27 q

7 VfL SindelfingenLINDENMAYER Sabrina GER 24 APR 1989 6 8.35

8 BENNETT Gemma GBR 1 APR 1984 2 8.37

9 TV WattenscheidDUTKIEWICZ Pamela GER 28 SEP 1991 1 8.44

9 FERGUEN Amina ALG 9 OCT 1989 1 8.44

11 SV Schlau.com Saar 05PLETSCH Jenna GER 9 NOV 1991 6 8.52

HODDE Rosina NED 2 OCT 1983 5 DQ R 162.7

60m Hurdles Women

Heat 1 1 MAR 2014 / 19:21

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 PEARSON Sally AUS 19 SEP 1986 3 0.130 7.79 Q WL

2 LEWIS Yvette PAN 16 MAR 1985 4 0.163 8.01 q

3 NEZIRI Nooralotta FIN 11 SEP 1992 5 0.177 8.19 q

4 SCHROTT Beate AUT 15 APR 1988 2 0.181 8.27 q

5 VfL SindelfingenLINDENMAYER Sabrina GER 24 APR 1989 6 0.158 8.35

6 FERGUEN Amina ALG 9 OCT 1989 1 0.148 8.44
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60m Hurdles Women60m Hurdles Women

Heat 2 1 MAR 2014 / 19:34

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 VfL SindelfingenHILDEBRAND Nadine GER 20 SEP 1987 3 0.271 8.15 Q

2 TOMIC Marina SLO 30 APR 1983 4 0.207 8.20 q

3 BENNETT Gemma GBR 1 APR 1984 2 0.188 8.37

4 TV WattenscheidDUTKIEWICZ Pamela GER 28 SEP 1991 1 0.355 8.44

5 SV Schlau.com Saar 05PLETSCH Jenna GER 9 NOV 1991 6 0.217 8.52

HODDE Rosina NED 2 OCT 1983 5 F1 DQ R 162.7

Qualified:  First in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) advance to the Final

60m Hurdles Women

Final 1 MAR 2014 / 20:38

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 PEARSON Sally AUS 19 SEP 1986 4 0.133 7.80

2 VfL SindelfingenHILDEBRAND Nadine GER 20 SEP 1987 3 0.166 7.98

3 LEWIS Yvette PAN 16 MAR 1985 6 0.162 7.99 =SB

4 NEZIRI Nooralotta FIN 11 SEP 1992 5 0.165 8.16

5 TOMIC Marina SLO 30 APR 1983 1 0.145 8.21

6 SCHROTT Beate AUT 15 APR 1988 2 0.191 8.25

50m pupils girls

AK 10 1 MAR 2014 / 18:04

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

1 Grundschule am BrandwerderSTAHLBOCK Lea GER 2004 4 7.93

2 Grundschule unter dem RegenbogenHILDEBRAND Ruth GER 2004 1 8.07

3 Fritz-Karsen-SchuleFRANZKE Antonia GER 2004 3 8.08

4 Bücherwurm-Schule am WeiherHUBERT Lotti GER 2004 5 8.31

5 Lindenhof-SchuleORTNER Pia GER 2004 6 8.41

6 Schule am SandsteinwegKIRCHNER Annika GER 2004 2 8.48

50m pupils girls

AK 11 1 MAR 2014 / 18:12

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

1 Fritz-Karsen-SchuleMIHAILOVIC Sanja GER 2003 4 8.02

2 Schule am SandsteinwegSAWIA-APPIAH Eliada GER 2003 3 8.08

3 Schliemann-SchuleSTELTER Rabea GER 2003 2 8.08

4 Grüner Campus MalchowEHRHARDT Josefine GER 2003 5 8.10

5 Eduard-Mörike-GrundschuleEL-KHATIB Nur GER 2003 6 8.18

6 Feldmark-SchuleULRICH Francin GER 2003 1 8.48

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

Legend

=PB Equal Personal Best =SB Equal Season Best PB Personal Best SB Season Best
WL WORLD LEAD
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